

## Multi-dimensional Reporting Functionality Added to Hasegawa-Financial-Holdings.com Financial Services' Solution Suite

New "Level Cube" and "Wise Cube" Capabilities Enable Individual Investors and Institutions to Meet Regulator's Wide Reaching New Requirements

HIGASHI-IKEBUKURO,, TOKYO, JAPAN, September 25, 2015 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Hasegawa Financial Holdings announced today that



http://www.hasegawa-financial-holdings.com

it has enhanced its finance, performance, risk management and regulatory reporting solution suite with the addition of "Level Cube" and multi-dimensional "Wise Cube" capabilities. The enhancements will help investors and firms to better understand and decipher market trends and market information. Hasegawa Financial Holdings has restructured the way in which data reflect developments in financial statistics and in the IT environment in recent decades, as well as higher demands on data quality and quantity in the wake of the financial crisis. The common data model that has been prescribed to overcome this challenge is based on two main elements; the Level Cube and Wise Cubes. The aim of the Level Cube is to provide a unique, standardized, exact, and therefore unambiguous definition of individual business transactions and their attributes which in turn enables firms to aggregate or calculate and report multi-dimensional Wise Cubes.

Wise Cubes are mandatory reports that enable the harmonization of the data collection methods to ensure data consistency and efficient data quality processes, and thus effectively and efficiently cover reporting requirements. The added functionality to Hasegawa Financial Holdings' solution suite supports the necessary checks, visualizations and analysis options.

"Our strong track record in the markets twinned with our presence across the finance, risk and reporting spaces, means that we are in an unrivalled position to help individual investors and firms meet these requirements in the most efficient and reliable way." said Yoshiko Nitori, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer.

## About Hasegawa Financial Holdings

Hasegawa Financial Holdings (hasegawa-financial-holdings.com) provides full investment services, coordinating all facets of the financial planning process to include wealth management and legacy planning to individual investors, families and business owners. The firm helps individuals and business owners effectively manage their wealth, maintain their lifestyle and leave a lasting legacy for their family and community. Hasegawa Financial Holdings is an independent, fee-only financial advisory firm serving clients the Asia-Pacific region that assists its clients through planning and disciplined investing as they seek to achieve their financial goals. Having a holistic approach to planning process it takes into consideration all aspects of clients' lifestyle, wants, needs, and goals delivering successful investments.

Hasegawa Financial Holdings

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2015 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.